

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13385/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in SA No.1355/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SRI CHENNUPATI KASI VISWANADHAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANEKULA VENKATA NAGAMANI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, sr. Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. R. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed four
weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER